	03-5)3-2003	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-C027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ➡ ➡ ▼	(1991)	378582	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner			nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Comp	J-25-DD Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4955 C	_C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 1/23/03	Merger Change of Name	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability If assignee is not domiciled in t	Company he United States, a domestic tlached: Yes No ate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registra A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrat	ion No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ted Whitlock		6. Total number of applica registrations involved:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be	\$_65.00 charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4955 Orange Drive		8. Deposit account numbe	
City: Davie State: FL		THIS SPACE	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
2003 99 AND atube 00 0 139 78 0 49 28 5 40.00 0 18 5 2 25.00 0 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6		signature ver sheet, altachments, and document:	1/23/03 Date
Ma	nil documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & 1	required cover sheet information Frademarks, Box Assignments I, D.C. 20231	to:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located and doing business at 4955 Orange Drive, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33314 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademark(s) listed in the Attachment appended hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Andrx Labs, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 4955 Orange Drive, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33314 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

Name: Scott Lodin

Title: Executive Vice President

Andrx Pharmaceuticals, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0551